7.040 Subject to change
Technical data Multi-pin
Pressure supply 1 G1/4 left, right and top
Exhaust 3 + 5 G1/4 left and right
Exhaust 82/84 M7 left and right
External pilot supply M7 left and right
Outlets 2 + 4 G1/8 (Valves)
Number of stations 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14 and 16

Type of connection
M = Multi-pin
Order code
12 = 12 stations
14 = 14 stations
16 = 16 stations
Design and function
Manifold system with integrated electrical connection including LED, manual override and built-in  circuit  protection.
The above order code covers only the manifold. The valves and the multi-pin plug with cable must be ordered separately.
The valve terminal is delivered pre-assembled and function tested. If not specified with the order, valve configuration is as follows:
Valves are mounted according to their order number, starting with high numbers (MF-44-533-HN-…) on the side of the multi-pin, ending
with low numbers (MF-44-510-HN-…) on the opposite side, followed by blind plates (RE-44-VP, if ordered).
Valve terminals RE-44 with Multi-pin connection
4 – 16 valve stations
330 und 360 Nl/min (0.335 and 0.366 Cv)
Technical data for series RE-44
Order number Number of stations X Y Weight (without valves)
RE-44/04-M 4 120.9 100.9 0.65 kg  (1.433 lbs.)
RE-44/06-M 6 161.5 141.5 0.87 kg  (1.918 lbs.)
RE-44/08-M 8 202.1 182.1 1.1 kg   (2.425 lbs.)
RE-44/10-M 10 242.7 222.7 1.3 kg   (2.866 lbs.)
RE-44/12-M 12 283.3 263.3 1.5 kg   (3.307 lbs.)
RE-44/14-M 14 323.9 303.9 1.7 kg   (3.748 lbs.)
RE-44/16-M 16 364.5 344.5 1.9 kg   (4.189 lbs.)
7
7.041Subject to change
Multi-pin manifold
MF-44-311/2-HN-442